AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF RUDBY PARISH COUNCIL TO BE HELD 13" OCTOBER 2025 AT
7.30PM, IN THE HUB, METHODIST CHURCH, HUTTON RUDBY.

To approve apologies for absence.
Declarations of interest.

Confirm the minutes of the Parish Council Meeting held 8" September 2025 as a true and correct
record.

Confirm the minutes of the Burial Board Meeting held 8" September 2025 as a true and correct
record.

Meeting open to the public.

Police Report.

Report from North Yorkshire Councillor.
Matters arising.

Finance
¢ Employers Summary

Parish Neighbourhood Plan/ NYC Local Plan/EV Charging
Paddocks End and Hutton Fields developments.
Footpaths and hedges
Allotments
Linen Mill
Sports/Play Areas
i. Play Safety Inspections
Village Green
Speed limits signs

Roadworks/repairs
i.. South Side/Goldie Hill

Planning applications.

The following applications have been received by the Council. Full details of any responses are available
on https://planning.hambleton.gov.uk/online-applications

ZB25/01714/CAT 18 Enterpen, Hutton Rudby. Proposed works to trees in a Conservation Area. Fell T1
(Pear Tree) and fell T2 (Fir Tree).

Decisions of North Yorkshire Planning

ZB25/01414/TPO Hutton Rudby Village Hall, Enterpen, Hutton Rudby. Application for works to a Tree
subject to a Tree Preservation Order. GRANTED

ZB25/01569/FUL 2 Willowgarth, North Meadow, Hutton Rudby. Householder application for planning
permission for works or extension to a dwelling: Pitched roof extension to rear of property, various internal
alterations to main building and attached double garage, removal of existing roller shutters to doors and
windows. GRANTED


https://planning.hambleton.gov.uk/online-applications
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Hutton Bank.

IT/Website

Staffing Committee

Business Continuity Plan
Assertion 10/ Data Protection
Village Hall/Tennis Club Lease
Fireworks Display
Remembrance Day Parade

Accounts

Staff salary September 2025, paid in accordance with contract.
Staff Pension contribution paid in accordance with contract
Lebara Mobile Phone

PWLB

Wave Water

Oxfordshire Association of Local Councils

SLCC Membership

LRSS

RoSPA Playsafety Inspection

TP Jones & Co LLP

Reclaimed Brick Company (Sample)

RBLI Tommie's

Reclaimed Brick Company (Copings)

PWLB

HMRC Q2

Teak Garden Furniture (Burial)

Teak Garden Furniture (Parish)

Money received.
Precept 2" Instalment
Burial Plot Reservation Y32

Correspondence for decision.
24 September 2025  Email CFOV notice of Autumn Planting

Correspondence for noting.

3 September 2025 Email Resident, advertising sign attached to School warning post.

15 September 2025  Email Resident regarding wildlife
15 September 2025  Email Resident East Side Cobbles

15 September 2025  Email NYC Community Governance Review

£ 5.00
£ 4300.00
£ 5476
174.00
190.00
1620.00
321.60

64.40
145.00
350.00
4405.00
5165.58
885.71
£ 4801.50
£ 1696.50
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£25,662.50
£ 135.00

26 September 2025  Email NYC Nature Recovery Strategy acknowledgement.

28 September 2025 Email Resident Burial Plot sizes

1 October 2025 Email Resident regarding loose cobbles East Side/The Wynd

Agenda published 7™ October 2025



